The preference will be given to the nearby dealer/supplier who will 
be able to give quick delivery of  the tender articles and prompt  
services.

10. The application should be addressed to “The Registrar (Finance & 

Budget), High Court, Appellate Side, Bombay-400 032”. The cost of 
the  Tender  Fee  Form is  Rs.  2,800  (Rupees  Two Thousand Eight  
Hundred Only) (non refundable) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)
Rs. 14,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Thousand Only) (refundable) payable by 
Demand Draft in favour  of “Assistant Registrar for Registrar General,
High Court, Appellate Side, Bombay” it should be attached with bid 
document.

11. The dealer/supplier must quote prices for all items mentioned at